
RABOPLUS 2010 NEW ZEALAND MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
PRESENTED BY NATURE VALLEY
DOWNHILL, LONG GULLEY,  WELLINGTON
SUNDAY 28th FEBRUARY 2010

218 Competitors

ELITE MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Wyn Masters 11 New Plymouth 2:36.52 +0:00.00 1- 2:37.60 1
2 Glenn Haden 264 Wanganui 2:36.85 +0:00.32 3- 2:38.60 2
3 Nathan Rankin 7 Levin 2:38.58 +0:02.06 2- 2:37.91 3
4 Cameron Cole 6 Christchurch 2:39.81 +0:03.29 4- 2:39.28 4
5 Matt Walker 23 Kawerau 2:41.82 +0:05.30 7- 2:41.12 6
6 Richard Leacock 22 Wellington 2:42.09 +0:05.57 5- 2:39.74 8
7 Matt Scoles 26 Alexandra 2:42.83 +0:06.31 8- 2:42.80 9
8 Aari Barrett 21 Hawkes Bay 2:43.99 +0:07.47 9- 2:43.36 10
9 Hayden Lee 255 Tauranga 2:44.40 +0:07.88 6- 2:41.12 11
10 Kieran Bennett 3 Nelson 2:45.02 +0:08.50 12- 2:46.98 12
11 Martin Frei 28 Switzerland 2:46.43 +0:09.91 11- 2:46.00 16
12 Mike Davis 248 Auckland 2:48.14 +0:11.61 22- 3:07.60 23
13 Joel Daniels 31 Wanganui 2:48.34 +0:11.82 17- 2:54.32 25
14 Hayden McGregor 274 Tauranga 2:48.46 +0:11.93 10- 2:45.90 26
15 Daniel Sims 136 Auckland 2:49.49 +0:12.97 19- 2:56.29 28
16 Reuben Miller 18 Nelson 2:49.86 +0:13.33 13- 2:47.87 30
17 Joel Gebbie 27 Queenstown 2:51.36 +0:14.84 23- 3:08.84 36
18 Ken Faubert 30 Canada 2:53.08 +0:16.56 20- 2:57.94 42
19 David Reinhardt 24 Germany 2:54.72 +0:18.20 15- 2:52.62 48
20 Thomas Jeandin 273 Switzerland 2:55.83 +0:19.31 18- 2:55.48 50
21 Matt Hyland 254 Wanganui 3:01.58 +0:25.06 21- 3:06.67 72
22 Edo Franco 29 Italy 3:08.60 +0:32.08 16- 2:54.20 100
23 James Rennie 16 Christchurch 3:14.11 +0:37.59 14- 2:50.20 123
DNS Rob Venables 25 Canada DNS DNS
DNS Luke Strobel 32 USA DNS DNS
DNS James Dodds 811 Rotorua DNS DNS
DNS Brook Macdonald 800 Napier DNS DNS

ELITE WOMEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Harriet Harper 40 Blenheim 3:14.75 +0:00.00 1- 3:05.89 124
2 Sarah Walker 179 Kawerau 3:32.58 +0:17.84 3- 3:47.51 156
3 Sophie Borderes 41 France 3:33.56 +0:18.82 2- 3:26.86 159
DNS Rita Langley 277 Christchurch DNS DNS
DNS Dawn Daley-Coers 809 Nelson DNS DNS
DNS Gabrielle Molloy 810 Rotorua DNS DNS



U19 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 George Brannigan 62 Hastings 2:41.86 +0:00.00 1- 2:43.39 7
2 Rupert Chapman 58 Christchurch 2:45.67 +0:03.81 2- 2:44.36 13
3 Sam Baker 140 Waimauku 2:46.04 +0:04.18 3- 2:45.38 15
4 Daniel Franks 59 Christchurch 2:46.49 +0:04.63 4- 2:47.01 17
5 Brandon Lumsden 107 Lower Hutt 2:52.97 +0:11.11 10- 2:58.48 41
6 Jimmy Wilson 61 Christchurch 2:53.96 +0:12.10 6- 2:51.60 44
7 Reuben Olorenshaw 56 Nelson 2:54.49 +0:12.63 8- 2:58.09 45
8 Brandon Ransfield 135 Havelock North 2:56.29 +0:14.43 37- 4:19.76 51
9 Mitchell Townsend 201 Wanganui 2:56.31 +0:14.44 14- 3:03.08 52
10 Kieran Thompson 53 Christchurch 2:56.59 +0:14.73 30- 3:25.60 54
11 Jason Lang 168 Lower Hutt 2:59.13 +0:17.27 13- 3:01.65 64
12 Nick Bygate 60 Nelson 2:59.45 +0:17.59 9- 2:58.23 66
13 Matt Silcock 54 Lower Hutt 3:00.51 +0:18.65 12- 3:01.22 70
14 Nathan Sheppard 64 Wellington 3:02.14 +0:20.27 17- 3:06.21 75
15 Kurt McDonald 63 Hawkes Bay 3:03.53 +0:21.66 23- 3:12.58 81
16 Ryan Lewis 65 Auckland 3:04.44 +0:22.58 11- 2:59.87 86
17 Olly Le Maitre 151 Wellington 3:05.24 +0:23.38 16- 3:05.90 90
18 Oscar Tatom 123 Dunedin 3:06.33 +0:24.47 20- 3:10.65 94
19 Lachlan Cruickshank 51 Invercargil 3:07.18 +0:25.32 19- 3:07.30 95
20 Corey Patel 108 Wellington 3:07.66 +0:25.80 26- 3:15.44 97
21 Jourdan Lethbridge 50 Wellington 3:08.68 +0:26.82 22- 3:12.44 101
22 Rhys Dunn 104 Rotorua 3:09.38 +0:27.52 15- 3:05.88 105
23 Kyle Weedon 33 Napier 3:09.85 +0:27.99 21- 3:12.13 110
24 Ben Dowman 266 Wanganui 3:10.27 +0:28.41 18- 3:06.75 112
25 Dayne Scott 113 Upper Hutt 3:11.12 +0:29.26 27- 3:18.75 114
26 Cody Rees 124 Christchurch 3:11.53 +0:29.67 24- 3:13.58 117
27 Antony Moore 55 Australia 3:12.23 +0:30.37 7- 2:56.01 119
28 Rogan Young 147 Auckland 3:12.48 +0:30.62 25- 3:14.55 120
29 Tyler Kirk 233 Cambridge 3:15.64 +0:33.78 28- 3:19.35 126
30 Josh Hullah 133 Greytown 3:19.35 +0:37.49 32- 3:29.28 134
31 Ryan Knell 131 Wellington 3:23.74 +0:41.88 31- 3:26.34 141
32 Zac Chandler 132 Carterton 3:24.52 +0:42.66 36- 4:05.26 143
33 Thomas Futter 57 Wellington 3:27.60 +0:45.74 34- 3:37.31 146
34 Tyler Caplan 158 Havelock North 3:34.83 +0:52.97 33- 3:34.46 160
35 Jason Todd 213 Cambridge 3:35.93 +0:54.07 35- 3:43.56 162
36 Jed Rooney 52 Oamaru 5:01.43 +2:19.57 5- 2:48.10 181
DNF Jack Sharland 106 Upper Hutt DNF 29- 3:22.70
DNS David Robbins 258 Wellington DNS DNF
DNS Kirk Fisher 808 Tauranga DNS DNS



U17 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Louis Hamilton 110 Rotorua 2:46.77 +0:00.00 2- 2:49.90 19
2 Jay Barrett 160 Havelock Nth 2:49.97 +0:03.21 1- 2:48.80 31
3 Jake Robinson 146 Rotorua 2:51.08 +0:04.32 35- 4:11.99 33
4 Tom Rose 199 Rotorua 2:57.50 +0:10.74 7- 3:10.74 57
5 Zach Baker 139 Waimauku 2:58.83 +0:12.06 5- 3:08.07 63
6 Jacques Vosloo 128 Rotorua 2:59.51 +0:12.74 19- 3:21.38 67
7 Hunter Jenkinson 174 Ashburton 2:59.58 +0:12.81 20- 3:23.55 68
8 Joel Tunbridge 269 Wanganui 2:59.94 +0:13.17 9- 3:11.98 69
9 Jackson Hine 149 New Plymouth 3:02.11 +0:15.34 4- 3:07.54 74
10 Kurt Summerfield 73 Auckland 3:02.22 +0:15.45 8- 3:10.87 77
11 Harry Chapman 183 Christchurch 3:03.32 +0:16.56 6- 3:09.79 79
12 Harrison Redshaw 240 Napier 3:04.04 +0:17.28 17- 3:20.26 84
13 Brandon Jackson 270 Wanganui 3:04.66 +0:17.90 15- 3:18.79 87
14 Tim Adams 198 Nelson 3:05.15 +0:18.38 13- 3:16.32 88
15 Lawrence Cawte 173 Rotorua 3:05.16 +0:18.39 12- 3:15.98 89
16 Harry Ness 194 Christchurch 3:08.88 +0:22.11 10- 3:12.96 103
17 Dan McCombie 170 Dunedin 3:09.72 +0:22.96 14- 3:17.44 108
18 Jamahl Stringer 119 Wellington 3:09.73 +0:22.96 16- 3:19.32 109
19 Jack Futter 182 Wellington 3:13.02 +0:26.26 27- 3:35.28 122
20 Andy Wilson 193 Christchurch 3:16.01 +0:29.24 25- 3:31.00 127
21 Zach Rowe 112 Wellington 3:17.43 +0:30.67 DNF 128
22 Daniel James 114 Papaklowhai 3:18.84 +0:32.08 29- 3:39.43 132
23 Tim Scott 260 Wanganui 3:19.27 +0:32.50 23- 3:29.80 133
24 Campbell Mercer 75 Auckland 3:24.51 +0:37.74 11- 3:14.52 142
25 Michael Franks 186 Christchurch 3:28.51 +0:41.74 31- 3:50.71 148
26 Michael Melles 278 Otaki 3:31.57 +0:44.80 28- 3:36.41 153
27 Reece Potter 181 Takaka 3:31.77 +0:45.00 3- 2:57.16 154
28 Mitch Thomas 187 Cambridge 3:32.49 +0:45.72 24- 3:30.31 155
29 Jack Arnopp 272 Paraparumu 3:32.78 +0:46.01 22- 3:29.62 157
30 Ryan Hunt 245 New Plymouth 3:35.70 +0:48.93 18- 3:20.27 161
31 Connor Smith 204 Greymouth 3:37.03 +0:50.27 21- 3:29.50 165
32 Aled Dunn 103 Hamilton 3:38.47 +0:51.71 30- 3:48.52 167
33 Lloyd Jenks 172 Wellington 3:56.31 +1:09.55 32- 3:53.89 173
34 Levi O Neil Smith 116 Upper Hutt 4:06.57 +1:19.80 33- 4:07.86 176
DNF Jono Ross 118 Wellington DNF 37- 4:29.47
DNF Jack Harrington 279 Te Horo DNF 36- 4:19.54
DNF Peter Gardner 238 Pakmerston North DNF 26- 3:32.42
DNS Brandan Falvey 202 Lower Hutt DNS DNS
DNS Robert Havill 802 Wellington DNS DNS
DNS Kayne McGlue 271 Kapiti Coast DNS DNF
DNS Michael Gunter 803 Greymouth DNS DNS
DNS James Paling 804 Kawerau DNS DNS
DNS Mitchell Scammell 805 Winton DNS DNS
DNS Morgan Taylor 236 Napier DNS 34- 4:08.15



SENIOR MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Daniel Meilink 257 Wellington 2:41.81 +0:00.00 1- 2:46.73 5
2 Daniel Heads 117 Tauranga 2:45.93 +0:04.12 8- 2:53.22 14
3 Kurt Lancaster 137 Levin 2:46.70 +0:04.89 4- 2:49.86 18
4 Rob Farmer 237 Levin 2:46.88 +0:05.07 3- 2:49.38 20
5 Freddie King 152 Christchurch 2:46.95 +0:05.13 7- 2:52.36 21
6 Michael Langford 205 Wellington 2:47.94 +0:06.12 2- 2:49.37 22
7 Tom Winwood 72 Nelson 2:48.29 +0:06.48 11- 2:56.56 24
8 Chris Johnston 283 Raumati 2:48.50 +0:06.69 6- 2:50.97 27
9 Jake Boylett 175 Nelson 2:49.62 +0:07.80 10- 2:56.16 29
10 Bryn Dickerson 143 Porirua 2:50.12 +0:08.31 9- 2:55.43 32
11 Sam Perry 120 Dunsandel 2:51.27 +0:09.46 16- 2:59.00 34
12 Simon Dibben 267 Wanganui 2:51.34 +0:09.52 17- 2:59.20 35
13 Scott McGregor 256 Tauranga 2:52.00 +0:10.19 23- 3:05.09 37
14 Ben Tyas 189 Auckland 2:52.55 +0:10.74 46- 4:33.82 38
15 Ollie Knight 141 Palmerston Nth 2:52.67 +0:10.86 34- 3:19.10 39
16 Scott Bedford 197 New Plymouth 2:52.83 +0:11.02 5- 2:50.89 40
17 Carl Edmondson 243 Kawerau 2:53.33 +0:11.51 20- 3:02.17 43
18 Nick Mcconachie 276 Christchurch 2:54.65 +0:12.84 14- 2:57.96 46
19 Tom Mathews 192 Christchurch 2:54.69 +0:12.87 47- 5:29.99 47
20 Tyler Perrin 159 Palmerston North 2:55.49 +0:13.68 12- 2:56.63 49
21 Sam Shucksmith 203 UK 2:56.35 +0:14.53 43- 3:44.38 53
22 Joel Flanagan 268 UK 2:57.10 +0:15.29 13- 2:56.90 56
23 Asher Ellery 247 Tauranga 2:57.63 +0:15.81 22- 3:04.78 58
24 Cam Johnson 177 Alexandra 2:57.70 +0:15.89 32- 3:16.85 59
25 Shanan Whitlock 253 Wanganui 2:57.74 +0:15.93 21- 3:02.54 60
26 Tom Humphries 70 Palmerston North 2:58.07 +0:16.26 48- 8:24.75 61
27 Heraud Aurelien 165 France 2:58.32 +0:16.51 18- 3:01.28 62
28 Marcus Allen 134 Nelson 3:01.91 +0:20.10 26- 3:11.28 73
29 Jamie Eagle 130 Lower Hutt 3:02.19 +0:20.38 15- 2:58.36 76
30 Callum Wilson 184 UK 3:03.96 +0:22.15 31- 3:15.69 82
31 Jarrod Bang 234 Wellington 3:06.16 +0:24.35 27- 3:12.69 92
32 Kevin Fife 126 Queenstown 3:06.16 +0:24.35 28- 3:13.70 93
33 James Mcconachie 275 Christchurch 3:07.80 +0:25.99 DNF 98
34 Ben Sanders 129 Wellington 3:10.23 +0:28.42 38- 3:25.70 111
35 Ryan Williamson 163 Waterloo 3:11.15 +0:29.33 25- 3:11.28 115
36 Tristan Ratcliffe 185 Kapiti 3:11.38 +0:29.57 24- 3:08.03 116
37 Adin Johnson 102 Paraparaumu 3:11.66 +0:29.85 36- 3:22.07 118
38 Jeremy Jones 180 Wellington 3:12.56 +0:30.74 19- 3:01.64 121
39 Logan de Boer 252 Wellington 3:21.36 +0:39.55 42- 3:40.39 136
40 Richard Dibben 265 Wanganui 3:22.61 +0:40.80 30- 3:15.36 138
41 Chris Vanderkolk 288 Wellington 3:23.02 +0:41.21 39- 3:25.90 139
42 Orion Daley-Coers 125 Nelson 3:23.27 +0:41.46 35- 3:19.91 140
43 Nick Hotchin 239 Auckland 3:31.07 +0:49.25 40- 3:36.22 152
44 James Allan 154 Queenstown 3:36.35 +0:54.54 41- 3:37.12 163
45 Josh Miller 121 Nelson 3:48.54 +1:06.73 29- 3:14.73 171
46 Robert Chappell 71 Feilding 3:53.68 +1:11.86 44- 3:57.95 172
47 Mike Reader 285 Hawera 4:59.23 +2:17.42 37- 3:24.29 180
48 Nicholas Kemp 188 Wellington 6:35.97 +3:54.16 45- 4:20.29 182
DNF Mark Davidge 156 Waiwhetu DNF 33- 3:17.59
DNS Reuben Joel 259 Wellington DNS DNS
DNS Craig McGinnity 162 Lower Hutt DNS DNS
DNS Matt Ineson 157 UK DNS DNF
DNS Ethan Helliwell 801 Nelson DNS DNS
DNS Jamie Lyall 155 Levin DNS DNS

MASTER 1 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Bevan Adlam 286 New Plymouth 3:02.54 +0:00.00 1- 2:55.26 78
2 Ricky Pincott 100 Wellington 3:03.49 +0:00.95 2- 3:04.97 80
3 Boyd Grinstead 150 Blenheim 3:04.28 +0:01.74 6- 3:14.89 85
4 Michael Williamson 210 Wellington 3:07.40 +0:04.86 DNF 96
5 Andrew Martin 74 Wellington 3:08.05 +0:05.51 3- 3:05.76 99
6 Leif Roy 244 Lower Hutt 3:08.73 +0:06.18 9- 3:23.59 102
7 Rick Armstrong 287 Wellington 3:08.92 +0:06.38 12- 3:32.60 104
8 Phil Walter 178 Auckland 3:09.70 +0:07.16 5- 3:11.23 107
9 Ewan Baron 195 Featherston 3:10.76 +0:08.22 8- 3:15.29 113
10 Shaun Hodges 246 Hastings 3:18.66 +0:16.12 11- 3:23.97 130
11 Nigel Searles 289 Wellington 3:21.07 +0:18.53 10- 3:23.62 135
12 Quinton Feldberg 101 Maungarani 3:36.42 +0:33.88 13- 3:37.24 164
DNF Kevin English 261 Nelson DNF 7- 3:14.94
DNF Neil White 153 England DNF 4- 3:08.59
DNS Vaughan Love 200 Wellington DNS DNS



MASTER 2 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Dave Hamilton 111 Rotorua 2:56.81 +0:00.00 2- 3:04.95 55
2 Darryn Henderson 138 Wellington 3:00.93 +0:04.12 1- 3:04.74 71
3 Rod Bardsley 262 Paraparaumu 3:05.28 +0:08.47 3- 3:16.51 91
4 Luke Simmons 166 Lower Hutt 3:18.07 +0:21.26 4- 3:19.66 129
5 Mark Simmons 148 Wellington 3:18.73 +0:21.92 5- 3:27.22 131
6 John Boylett 176 Nelson 3:26.17 +0:29.35 6- 3:34.81 144
7 David Rose 105 Rotorua 3:41.07 +0:44.25 7- 3:44.11 169

HARDTAIL MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Malcolm Cleland 251 Palmerston North 3:30.73 +0:00.00 2- 3:33.58 151
2 Wade Kenchington 263 Wellington 3:32.99 +0:02.26 1- 3:32.87 158
3 Russell Archer 167 Wellington 4:02.59 +0:31.86 3- 4:17.50 175

OPEN WOMEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Charlotte Clouston 191 Waimautu 3:22.33 +0:00.00 1- 3:26.18 137
2 Sophiemarie Bethell 145 Auckland 3:26.75 +0:04.42 4- 3:43.93 145
3 Georgia Wight 142 Alexandra 3:29.51 +0:07.18 5- 3:47.03 149
4 Sophie Tyas 190 Auckland 3:29.74 +0:07.41 3- 3:40.23 150
5 Naomi Wilson 127 Queenstown 3:37.81 +0:15.47 6- 3:57.50 166
6 Veronique Sandler 144 Nelson 3:39.82 +0:17.49 7- 4:04.80 168
7 Kaytee Campbell 122 Ngaruawahia 4:16.89 +0:54.56 8- 4:21.73 179
DNF Sarah Atkin 164 Lower Hutt DNF 2- 3:31.77
DNS Virginia Burroughs 169 Wellington DNS DNS
DNS Madeline Taylor 800 Napier DNS DNS

U15 BOYS
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Josh McCombie 171 Dunedin 2:59.21 +0:00.00 2- 3:10.59 65
2 Connor Hamilton 109 Rotorua 3:04.01 +0:04.80 1- 3:10.57 83
3 Cam Barrett 161 Havelock North 3:15.17 +0:15.96 3- 3:20.09 125
4 Marcus Slack 250 Palmerston North 3:27.87 +0:28.66 5- 4:01.73 147
5 Liam Taylor 196 Christchurch 3:47.62 +0:48.41 4- 3:59.41 170
6 Dino Rutten 281 Paraparaumu 4:01.00 +1:01.79 9- 4:14.86 174
7 Caleb Scott 115 Upper Hutt 4:11.12 +1:11.91 7- 4:11.72 177
8 Nicolas Goodson 242 Wellington 4:14.01 +1:14.80 6- 4:08.11 178
DNS Matthew Goodson 241 Wellington DNS DNS
DNS Thomas Goodman 282 Wellington DNS DNF
DNS Hayden Melles 284 Otaki DNS 8- 4:14.86

SWEEPER
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME GAP PL- SEEDING OVERALL
1 Antony Snodgrass 997 Wellington 3:09.41 +0:00.00 1- 3:21.86 106
DNF Leo Sandler 998 Wellington DNF 2- 3:25.15



FASTEST MENS TIMES FOR PRIZEMONEY
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME CLASS
1 Wyn Masters 11 New Plymouth 2:36.52 ProMen
2 Glenn Haden 264 Wanganui 2:36.85 ProMen
3 Nathan Rankin 7 Levin 2:38.58 ProMen
4 Cameron Cole 6 Christchurch 2:39.81 ProMen
5 Daniel Meilink 257 Wellington 2:41.81 SenMen
6 Matt Walker 23 Kawerau 2:41.82 ProMen
7 George Brannigan 62 Hastings 2:41.86 U19Men
8 Richard Leacock 22 Wellington 2:42.09 ProMen
9 Matt Scoles 26 Alexandra 2:42.83 ProMen
10 Aari Barrett 21 Hawkes Bay 2:43.99 ProMen
11 Hayden Lee 255 Tauranga 2:44.40 ProMen
12 Kieran Bennett 3 Nelson 2:45.02 ProMen
13 Rupert Chapman 58 Christchurch 2:45.67 U19Men
14 Daniel Heads 117 Tauranga 2:45.93 SenMen
15 Sam Baker 140 Waimauku 2:46.04 U19Men

FASTEST WOMENS TIMES FOR PRIZEMONEY
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM TIME CLASS
1 Harriet Harper 40 Blenheim 3:14.75 ProWom
2 Charlotte Clouston 191 Waimautu 3:22.33 OpnWom
3 Sophiemarie Bethell 145 Auckland 3:26.75 OpnWom
4 Georgia Wight 142 Alexandra 3:29.51 OpnWom
5 Sophie Tyas 190 Auckland 3:29.74 OpnWom


